Receive alerts from your local agencies
...or text your ZIP CODE to 888777 for mobile alerts

Full Notification

City of Columbia Water and Sewer
Thursday January 10th, 2019 :: 11:37 a.m. EST

Alert

Repeal of Boil Water Advisory for Salem Church Road

Thursday, January 10, 2019

Columbia Water Boil Water Repeal

To Columbia Water Customers located at 1800 Salem Church Road to 2200 Salem Church Road in Irmo South Carolina
Columbia Water laboratory staff advises the water customers of 1800 Salem Church Road to 2200 Salem Church Road in Irmo South Carolina , located in Lexington County, they no longer need to boil their water prior to drinking or cooking.
Following an intense flushing of the distribution system, bacteriological samples were collected and analyzed by the City of Columbia Water Works. The results of this sampling indicate that the system is safe to use for drinking and cooking purposes.
Columbia Water sends out these Advisories when there is a significant drop in water pressure within the distribution system. Residents can sign up to receive notices for their area at: www.ColumbiaSC.net/911/Citizens-Alerts.
Should you have any questions concerning the repeal of this Boil Water Advisory, please call City of Columbia Customer Care Call Center at 545-3300.

###

Address/Location
City of Columbia Water and Sewer
1136 Washington St
Columbia, SC 29201

Contact
Emergency: 9-1-1
Non-emergencies: 803-545-3300

Navigate & Discover